STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER DISTRICT COURT
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PROBATE DIVISION
Case Type: Special Administration

In re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Deceased.

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

[PROPOSED] ORDER OF FORMAL ADJUDICATION OF INTESTACY, DETERMINATION OF HEIRS AND APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

The Petition for Formal Adjudication of Intestacy, Determination of Heirs and Appointment of Personal Representative (the "Petition") of Tyka Nelson (the "Petitioner"), came before this Court. The Court, having considered the Petition, determines the following:

- 1. That the Petition is complete.
- That the time for any notice has expired, and any notice as required by the laws of Minnesota has been given and proved.
- 3. That the Petitioner has declared or affirmed that the representations contained in the Petition are true, correct, and complete to the best of his knowledge or information.
- 4. That the Petitioner appears from the Petition to be an interested person as defined by the laws of Minnesota.
- That the above named Decedent herein is dead, having died on April 21, 2016 at Chanhassen, State of Minnesota.
- 6. That, on the basis of the statements in the Petition, this Court has jurisdiction of this estate, proceeding, and subject matter.

7.	That venue for this proceeding is in the above named County and the State of Minnesota,
	because the Decedent was domiciled in such County at the time of his death, and was the
	owner of property located in the State of Minnesota, or because, though not domiciled in
	the State of Minnesota, the Decedent was the owner of property located in the above
	named County at the time of his death.
8.	That Decedent's heirs are as identified in the Petition commencing this proceeding.

- 9. That Decedent died intestate.
- 10. That it appears from the Petition that the time limit for original probate and appointment proceedings has not expired.
- 11. That from the statements in the Petition, ______ is entitled to appointment as personal representative, with no bond, in an unsupervised administration; and is not disqualified to serve as a personal representative.
- 12. That the Petition does not indicate that a personal representative has been appointed in this or another County of Minnesota whose appointment has not been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED by the Court as follows:

- 1. The Petition is granted.
- 2. The Decedent died intestate April 21, 2016.
- 3. That ______ is formally appointed as Personal Representative of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, with no bond, in a supervised administration.
- 4. That upon qualification and acceptance, Letters of General Administration by issued to

Dated: December, 2016	BY THE COURT:
	The Honorable Kevin W. Eide
	Judge of the District Court